○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays.
1/28
TSZ02201-0R6R0AN00500-1-2 © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001 19.Apr.2022 Rev.002
1A Variable Output
LDO Regulator with Power Good
BD00JC0MNUX-M

TSZ22111･15･001 19.Apr.2022 Rev.002
Ordering Information
B D 0 0 J C 0 M N U X - M  E  2
Part
Number
Output
voltage
00:Variable
Input
Voltage
J:6V
Output
Current
C0:1A
Automotive
“M”:M-series
Package
NUX:VSON010X3030
Packaging and forming
specification
E2:Emboss tape reel
Marking Diagram
VSON010X3030 (TOP VIEW)
M N X
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
Pin 1 Mark
J C 0
27/28
BD00JC0MNUX-M Datasheet
TSZ02201-0R6R0AN00500-1-2 © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001 19.Apr.2022 Rev.002
Physical Dimension and Packing Information
Package Name VSON010X3030
28/28
BD00JC0MNUX-M Datasheet
TSZ02201-0R6R0AN00500-1-2 © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001 19.Apr.2022 Rev.002
Revision History
Date Revision Changes
2.Dec.2013 001 New Release
19.Apr.2022 002
P4: A writing errors of Timing Chart was corrected.
P11 and P12: A writing errors of Figure.20 to Figure.25 was corrected.
P22: I/O Equivalent Circuit Diagram was fixed.
P22: Reference landing pattern was removed.
P25: A writing errors of Heat Loss was corrected.
P25: A writing errors of Power Dissipation was corrected.
P26: Add Marking Diagram.
P27: Add Physical Dimension and Packing Information.
 Notice-PAA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products
1. If you intend to use our Products in devices requiring extremely high reliability (such as medical equipment (Note 1),
aircraft/spacecraft, nuclear power controllers, etc.) and whose malfunction or failure may cause loss of human life,
bodily injury or serious damage to property (“Specific Applications”), please consult with the ROHM sales
representative in advance. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by ROHM in advance, ROHM shall not be in any way
responsible or liable for any damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties arising from the use of any
ROHM’s Products for Specific Applications.
(Note1) Medical Equipment Classification of the Specific Applications
JAPAN USA EU CHINA
CLASSⅢ
CLASSⅢ